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TO THE MEMBERS OF THE MYLROIE CLAN: 

When t h i s s e a r c h f i r s t s t a r t e d , I f e l t t h a t I was up 
a g a i n s t a s t o n e w a l l . I l o o k e d a l l o v e r t h e c o u n t r y and 
a sked e v e r y k n o w l e d g e a b l e p e r s o n I met i f t h e y had e v e r come 
a c r o s s t h e name M y l r o i e and what was i t ' s o r i g i n . I had 
r o m a n t i c i z e d t h a t t h e name was of F r e n c h o r i g i n and. meant 
1,000 K i n g s . No such t h i n g . I t ' s of S c o t c h e x t r a c t i o n a s 
n o t e d on t h e f i r s t p a g e . 

I had j u s t a b o u t g i v e n up on f i n d i n g t h e name when i n 
a p a r k i n g l o t i n S e a t t l e , WA I saw one of t h e s t a l l s had a 
n a m e p l a t e w i t h t h e name M y l r o i e on i t . As soon a s I g o t t o 
a t e l e p h o n e book , I l o o k e d up t h e name and found t h r e e i n 
t h e S e a t t l e a r e a . Then I l o o k e d i n my own T acorn a. t e l e p h o n e 
book and h e r e was a n o t h e r name. Then t h e Olympia book g o t 
a s e a r c h and h e r e was a n o t h e r . C o n t a c t was made and t h a t 
s t a r t e d t h e i n f o r m a t i o n on t h e M y l r o i e ' s . 

My p r o g e n i t o r , Amel ia M y l r o i e , was f a i r l y ea sy t o f i n d 
b u t h e r s i b l i n g s t o o k a n o t h e r b i t of t i m e , M r s , Robe r t 
P e r k i n s s e t me on t h e r i g h t t r a c k t o f i n d John James J r . 
The a d d r e s s f u r n i s h e d me f o r Susan M y l r o i e Z u r h o r s t was an 
o l d one b u t f o r t u n a t e l y she s t i l l l i v e d t h e r e . 

A m e l i a ' s s i s t e r N e t t i e was a n o t h e r cup of t e a . Nobody 
b u t nobody knew a n y t h i n g abou t t h e E n z e n s p e r g e r ' s . The 
name was f a m i l i a r t o my b r o t h e r s and myse l f b u t we c o u l d n ' t 
g i v e i t a l o c a t i o n . I t t o o k a t r i p t o t h e I s l e of Man t o 
f i n d t h a t t h e y l i v e d i n M i l l V a l l e y > CA. 

I t i s my hope t h a t by s e n d i n g o u t t h i s f a r from 
f i n i s h e d r e c o r d of t h e M y l r o i e f ami ly t h a t o t h e r s w i l l 
have i n f o r m a t i o n t o add so t h a t we may comple t e t h e h i s t o r y . 

J u s t r e c e n t l y , I j o i n e d t h e N. American Manx Assn . J u s t 
i n c a s e you a r e d e s i r o u s of b e l o n g i n g t o t h i s g r o u p I want 
t o i n c l u d e t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n . The dues a r e $6 .00 p e r y e a r . 
Mr. W i l l i a m E. B r i d e s o n , 6821 Duke D r . , A l e x a n d r i a , VA 22307 
i s i n c h a r g e of m e m b e r s h i p s . At your r e q u e s t , he w i l l send 
t o you an a p p l i c a t i o n fo r membership which you w i l l r e t u r n 
t o t h e T r e a s u r e r , Mr. C l a r e n c e C r e e r , 1 a+228 Union , Or l and 
P a r k , IL 6 0 ^ 6 2 . You w i l l t h e n r e c e i v e your membership c a r d 
and y o u r f i r s t b u l l e t i n . T h e r e i s a l s o a L a d i e s A u x i l l a r y 
which t h e l a d i e s can j o i n fo r an a d d i t i o n a l $ 2 . 0 0 . C o n t a c t 
M r s . Amo F i s h e r , R R 3 T o t t e n h a m , O n t a r i o , Canada LOG 1V/0. 
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I f you j o i n t h i s o r g a n i z a t i o n now, you w i l l be e l i g i b l e 
to a t t e n d the convent ion which i s being he ld in San Diego, CA 
t h i s y e a r . The d a t e s are August 6 - 9 , 1982. Wouldn't i t be 
fun to have a whole bunch of Mylroie descendents t h e r e ? 

Y o u ' l l f ind t h a t I ' v e not inc luded in format ion about t h i s 
g e n e r a t i o n . To pub l i sh t h a t in format ion would r e q u i r e g e t t i n g 
r e l e a s e s from each of you and a t t h i s time I d o n ' t f ee l t h a t 
t h i s should be done as t h i s r eco rd i s far from complete . 

D i s t r i b u t i o n of t h i s bookle t w i l l be to the people who 
have c o n t r i b u t e d i n f o r m a t i o n . Also I p lan to send a copy 
to the Dodgevi l le Pub l ic L ib ra ry in the hopes t h a t somebody 
w i l l come look ing for i n f o r m a t i o n . 

I f you have a d d i t i o n a l i n fo rma t ion , p l e a s e send i t to me. 
I ' l l be g lad to re imburse for r easonab le expenses . I'm very 
anxious to get a copy of a p i c t u r e of John James Mylro ie , S r . 

Mary Penberthy (&lu^fi^e4s) 
3829 N. Gove 
Tacoma, WA 98407 USA 
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si THE MYLROIE'S 

J C from t h e 

r aJnin%ri I S L E 0 F M M 

The Mylroie 's - where did they come from and where did 
they go. They came from the I s l e of Man and have spread to 
many pa r t s of the world. 

We have two versions of our beginning. The f i r s t reads: 
"The e a r l i e s t form of the name Mylroie was Mac-giolla-ruadh 
(about the year 8<+3 A.D.) meaning 'Son of the red or sandy 
haired youth' and shows tha t we are descended from Vikings 
(Norsemen), The ancient h is tory of the family says that they 
'Came over the h i l l from Agneish and s e t t l e d in Glen Roy' (on 
the I s l e of Man) and then came to Laxey Glen where the family 
i s supposed to have l ived for cen tur ies . " This information from 
Susan Mylroie Zurhorst, Agneish, Glen Roy and Laxey are r ea l ly 
not tha t far apart in t h i s day and a_-e but I suppose tha t in 
the time of our ancestors i t was a distance to be remembered. 

Our second version t e l l s us tha t in 1if17 A.D. the name 
was Mac Gil Roy and they were descendents of the red or sandy 
haired youth. On information given to the Joseph Enzensperger': 
by John Mylroie on a v i s i t to the I s l e of Man many years ago 
i t i s learned tha t the family i s known on t h i s i s land since the 
early 1000's. The surpr ise for a l l of us i s tha t "Mylroie" i s 
not the o r ig ina l family name. In the beginning i t was Mac Gil 
Roy but when the I r i s h came to the i s land with t h e i r McGilroy 
the "Mac's" d idn ' t l i k e tha t so they changed i t to our present 
version of Mylroie. We are to ld tha t the family are pure 
Scotch, they were a l l t a l l , s t r ikingly handsome and b r i l l a n t 
people, f a i r with blue eyes. The men were famous for t h e i r 
s t rength and height and fiery red whiskers. 

The two versions of the Mylroie 's beginnings are very 
s imi lar except for whether Viking origin or Scotch, The name 
Mac Gilroy i s associated with the Scot t i sh clan "MacGillivray". 
This from "The Scot t i sh Clans and t h e i r Tartans", if. 1st edi t ion 
published by Johnston and Bacon, 
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Be t h a t as i t may, t he I s l e of Man was v i s i t e d many 
t imes by v a r i o u s people and they a l l had t h e i r i n f l u e n c e , 
I r e a l l y d o n ' t t h i n k t h a t v i s i t e d i s r e a l l y the word to u s e . 
I t should be invaded . There i s evidence of Roman, I r i s h , 
Scotch, Norsemen, Eng l i sh and whatever o t h e r n a t i o n was 
roaming t h e seas i n the e a r l y days , on the i s l a n d . 

The Manx people j u s t r e c e n t l y celebrat .ed t h e i r 
"Millenium" which was a thousand y e a r s of cont inuous 
government. The i r only connect ion with England i s t h e 
homage they pay t h e r u l i n g monarch. They have t h e i r own 
money and pos tage stamps and while they w i l l t ake your Eng l i sh 
money you w i l l r e c e i v e change i n Manx cur rency . Any mail t h a t 
i s sen t from the IOM must use t h e i r s tamps . J u s t thought you 'd 
l i k e t h i s b i t of in fo rmat ion and t h a t i t might come in handy i f 
you are ever lucky enough to v i s i t the I s l e of Man, 

L e t ' s s t a r t out our s ea rch wi th Richard McNeroy who had 
a son David, bap 1727. This David marr ied Margaret Kermott 
(Kermode) 7 Nov 1753. Among t h e i r c h i l d r e n (see Family Group 
Sheet No. 1 for t h e o the r names) was a son David b 9 May 1762. 
Th i s David mar r i ed Ca ther ine Quayle and t h e i r son William 
b 6 Nov 1803 was the "baker" of Laxey, Lonan P a r i s h . The o the r 
c h i l d r e n of t h i s marr iage are l i s t e d on Family Group Sheet No. 2 , 

William Mylroie f i r s t mar r ied Margaret (Louisa.) G e l l i n g , 
The i r only c h i l d was John James S r . I b e l i e v e t h a t Margaret 
d ied about two y e a r s l a t e r a f t e r t he b i r t h of another c h i l d 
who a l so d i ed , William then marr ied Jane G e l l i n g , who I 
b e l i e v e was M a r g a r e t ' s s i s t e r and they had seven c h i l d r e n . 
One died i n i n f a n c y . See FGS No. 3 & 3A. 

For our purposes we w i l l c o n c e n t r a t e on the descen t s of 
t h e above William Mylroie and l a t e r on g ive what in fo rmat ion 
t h e r e i s of the o t h e r b ranches of the fami ly . We w i l l s t a r t 
with the e l d e s t son of William Myl ro ie . 

JOHN JAMES MYLROIE SR 

He was b i n Laxey, Lonan P a r i s h , IOM on 29 May 1831 and 
died 10 Oct 1886. I t i s not known where he died but t h e r e i s 
a. s tone i n the Dodgevi l le Cemetery marked Mylroie a c r o s s the 
top with j u s t the words "Fa the r " and the da t e s on the s i d e . 
The s to ry of h i s death i s t h a t he died from dr ink ing poisoned 
water while t a k i n g refuge in a. d i t ch dur ing a c a t t l e stampede 
or v/hile working i n a mine. In any even t , he d i d n ' t d ie in 
Dodgev i l l e , WI. The Dodgevi l le Chronicle d o e s n ' t seem to have 
an o b i t u a r y for him, which s u r p r i s e s me as he and h i s ha l f -
b r o t h e r , William were working a. b r i c k y a r d in Dodgevi l le in 
1881 so he wasn ' t e n t i r e l y unknown t h e r e . 
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As a. young man he came to Dodgeville, WI, USA, This 
was about 1853 according to some sources. It was probably 
earlier than that as he received his citizenship papers in 
1856 and he had to have two years of intent before applying 
for his papers which took three years. He doesn't appear in 
the Dodgeville, WI 1850 U S Census so that narrows it down. 
After he became established, he sent for his step-mother and 
his half-brothers and sisters. We hear that five came over. 
His father, William Mylroie had died in 1848 in Laxey, 

John was a big man, standing 6'5" in height and weighed 
265 lbs. This from the Scotch ancestry? He became a natural
ized citizen k Nov 1856 in Circuit Court, Iowa Co., WI. He 
and his half-brother William took part in the government of 
their adopted town, serving as village trustees and electors. 
They also were active in the Primitive Methodist Church there. 

The first marriage of John was to Elizabeth Jane Dunn 
Richards who came from England. After her death he married 
Margaret Ennett, a native of the IOM. 

The first child born to John and Elizabeth was a daughter 
Amelia Jane Dunn Mylroie b 9 May 1860. There were two other 
children born of this marriage namely John James Jr and 
Ancenetta (Nettie). See FGS No. if. We shall follow the lives 
of these three children. 

Amelia. - An item in the Dodgeville Chronicle of 1 Aug 1873 
tells of the little daughter of John Mylroie, aged 12 years, 
receiving a severe bruise on the left side of the face, closing 
up her eye and nose. This was from an accident that occured 
when a wagon being driven by the young son of John Treloar 
overturned. This could be no one but Amelia. 

We hear that Amelia was a schoolteacher for a. while before 
she married Joseph C, Penberthy on 8 Feb 1883 at the home of her 
father. The news item, carried in the Dodgeville.Chronicle, 
told of the wedding presents that the bridge and groom received 
as well as the fact that the bride wore a peacock blue dress. 
Among the gifts listed was a watch as a gift from the groom. 
Also listed was silver table service from a Wm. F. Richards 
and family, Eureka, Nevada. I've not been able to establish a 
relationship between Amelia, and this family but it must have 
been close. Perhaps he was her uncle? His name appears in 
the Chronicle at various times. 

Again, from a news item of the Chronicle, we find that 
Mr, and Mrs, Joseph Penberthy were the proud parents of a son 
b 9 Nov 1883. This would have been Harvey, An item under the 
date of 20 Mar 1885 states that Richard Henry Arthur and Joseph 
Penberthy started for Miller, Hand Co., Dakota on Tuesday to 
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resume farming operations on their lands. One week later, 
we learn that Mrs. Joseph Penberthy left yesterday to join 
her husband at Miller, which is to be their future residence. 

After being hailed out for two years in succession in 
their farming operation, the family moved to Kent, WA, Two 
sons were born while they were in Dakota, namely Alden and 
William. Another son was born after their arrival in Kent, WA. 
He was named Joseph, Jr. The first record that we have of 
their life in Kent is a deed for a. lot made out to Amelia in 
1893. 

In the middle of the year 18955 Amelia and her family 
moved to Salt Lake City, Utah. There seems to have been other 
members of her family there at that time. Amelia died there 
on 8 Jan 1896 after the birth of her fifth child. The child 
was placed for adoption but died at a young age. Joseph 
brought the children back to Kent, WA where they lived for 
some years. Harvey married in 1911 and moved to Walla Walla, 
WA. The Harvey Penberthy's moved to Tacoma, WA about 1913 
and about 1916 his father Joseph came to live with the family. 
The next oldest boy, Alden, was on his own by then but the 
two youngest boys, William and Joe, went to live with their 
aunt and uncle, Mr. and Mrs. Joe Enzensperger at San Jose, CA, 
This was Amelia' s sister, 

John James Mylroie Jr. - He was the second child of John 
James Sr and Elizabeth Jane. He was b 28 Jan 1862. He was a 
cartographer and his maps of the Yukon, the Panama Canal and 
the Mormon trek westward, which he signed as " J. J. Millroy" 
are included in the Yale University Collection of Americana. 
His wife's name is listed as Margaret but that is all the 
information that I have on her at this time, I would be 
pleased to receive more information on this family. There 
must be quite a. story about his life, 

John James Miller Mylroie was the son of the above. He 
was b 22 Mar 1892 in Chicago, IL, He became a mechanical 
engineer and statistician. As a young man he joined the 
Research Department of the Goodyear Tire and Rubber Co., in 
Akron, Ohio. Subsequently, he entered business for himself. 
During WWII he served as a. civilian senior statistician at the 
Pentagon in Washington, D. C. under General Meyers of the U. S, 
Air Force, His wife was Kate August Creque. They had seven 
children whose names were, John Miller, Susan Joanne, Kathryne 
Barbara, Thomas Creque, Mary La.vina, Jayme Annette and James 
Franklin. He died fa Nov 1970 at Boynton Beach, Florida. 
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Ancenetta (Nettie) - Nettie or Nonnie, as she was 
affectionately called by her immediate family, was the third 
child of John James Sr and Elizabeth Jane Dunn Mylroie, She 
was born in Dodgeville, WI on 12 Nov 1866. Her mother died 
while she was still a babe. 

Not too much is known of her early life until she arrived 
in Glenwood Springs as a young school teacher. There she met 
and married Joseph George Enzensperger, Joseph and his brother 
Frank were mining engineers having been born and raised in 
Tremont, PA, They were successful in their mining careers and 
helped found the town of Glenwood Springs, CO. They opened a 
restaurant, built the Glenwood Springs Hotel and played in the 
band. After their first son, Frank, was born Nettie and Joseph 
moved to Salt Lake City, UT. Their second son, Joseph George, 
Jr. was born in 1896 and Robert Joseph in 1" 

The family lived in various towns.in California, until they 
settled in San Jose, CA. Information from the family tells us 
that Nettie was an antique buyer in her later years, 

Nettie died in San Jose, CA in 1955 where she is buried. 
Her busband, Joseph died in San Francisco, CA in 1936 and is 
also buried in San Jose, CA, Nettie lived for many yearswith 
her son Robert Joseph and his wife, Vera, 

Nettie and Joseph were the hosts for the celebration of 
the wedding of Stella Penberthy and Frank Gardner in 1898, 
Stella wa.s the daughter of Joseph Penberthy by his first 
marriage to Elizabeth A Davey, 

CATHERINE MYLROIE 

Catherine was the first child of William and Jane Gelling 
Mylroie, She was born in Laxey, Lonan Parish IOM on 25 Aug 1833. 
She came to Dodgeville with her family when John James Sr 
brought them here from the IOM. She married John Tregilgus on 
11 Dec 1862 in Dodgeville, according to the Iowa. Co. Records. 
At one time there was a. butcher shop in Dodgeville under the 
name of Mylroie and Tregilgus. The Mylroie of that firm was, 
I believe, her brother Joseph. 

WILLIAM MYLROIE 

William was half brother to John James Sr. lie was born 
28 Dec 1834 at Laxey, Lonan Parish, IOM, He was the second 
child born to William and Jane Gelling Mylroie. He married 
Mary Anne Vincent on 6 Jun 1860. Of this marriage there were 
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three children, Louisa b 1862, Clarisa (Kitty) b 1864 and 
William Garfield b 1882. He became a. dentist in Dodgeville. 

In the book "Schools of Iowa. Co." and item tells this, 
"In 1881 John and William Mylroie opened a brickyard on the 
north side of West North St, and this homemade brick was used 
in the new school," 

William Mylroie was a miner by trade and for a. while the 
family lived at Silver Plume, CO, This town was near the 
Continental Divide, A Henry Penberthy had lived at Silver 
Plume in 1885. He was a descendent of the first Penberthy's 
that came to Dodgeville, WI, he being the son of William and 
Katherine Cornelius Penberthy, 

The oldest daughter, Louisa, lived in Pendleton, OR. 
Her married name is not known. Clarisa (Kitty) married a 
Pengilly, She died a resident of Madison, WI survived by 
two children, Roy Pengilly who lives near Marshfield, WI, 
a farmer, and Mrs, William Marling, who died a resident of 
Madison, Mrs. Marling is survived by two sons, both in the 
lumber business, one in Madison, WI and the other in Janesville, 
WI. 

Dr. Mylroie had one son, Garfield Mylroie, who now lives 
in California. Dr. Mylroie died 17 Dec 1955 in Dodgeville. FGS #$A 

William Mylroie died in Dodgeville 11 May 1902 and is 
buried in the Dodgeville Cemetery. His wife, Mary Ann 
Vincent was born in Galena, IL on 17 Mar 1843. Her parents 
were Samuel and Elizabeth Vincent both born in England. 
Mary Ann died in Dodgeville 5 Sep 1904 and is buried in the 
cemetery there. See FGS No. 5. 

MARGARET MYLROIE 

Margaret was the third child of William and Jane Gelling 
Mylroie. She was born 20 Dec 1836 in Laxey, Lonan Parish, IOM. 
I believe that she came to this country with her family but I 
have no further information about her, 

ANN JANE MYLROIE 

Ann Jane was the fourth child of William and Jane Gelling 
Mylroie. She was born 24 Feb 1839 in Laxey, Lonan Parish, IOM, 
I believe that she also' came to this county but again there 
seems to be no record. She probably married, so of course, her 
name is changed. 
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JOSEPH MYLROIE 

He was the fifth, child of William and Jane Gelling Mylroie. 
He was born on the Isle of Man 15 Nov 184-0. and came to the 
United States with his family sometime around 1853. He also 
was born in Laxey. He married Catherine W, Cornelius on 
30 Apr 1873 in Dodgeville, WI. He was a butcher by trade in 
his early days. The family moved to Adrian, MN where they had 
a large farm. The family later moved to Titusville, now Kent WA 
in 1893. 

Joseph had a very eventful life. As a young man, he was 
a drover, helping to bring cattle from Texas to the shipping 
point in Abalene, KS. While enroute they had many skirmishes 
with the Indians. On one trip he was wounded through his right 
hand with an arrow. 

He went to Alaska in 1898 with his brother-in-law William 
Davies as a partner during the Gold Rush, They went over 
Chilkoot Pass, It was a long line of men going and if a. man 
fell out of line he had to go the bottom and start up over again, 
Both men were friends of the prospector Jack Dalton, who the 
previous season, had blazed a trail to where he had found gold 
in large quantities. Jack Dalton took both men in with him 
where they staked claims. In one summer, Joe and Bill cleaned 
up over 6,000 ounces of gold. Being tired they decided to 
return home and turned their claims over to their sons William 
Mylroie and William Davies, Later the two partners, Joseph 
Mylroie and William Davies, went to Australia during the 
discovery of gold there. The two made a. little over expenses 
and returned home to Kent, WA. 

Of the marriage of Joseph and Catherine Mylroie, four 
children were born in Adrian, MN. 

Clare Mylroie married Charles Thomas Weatherby 27 Jan 1891. 
Three children were born of this marriage, Chester, who died 
at the age of three, Neil William Wetherby b 4 Sep 1893 at 
Tecumseh, Nebraska in his grandfather Wetherby's home on the 
grandfather's birthdate. Ethel was born un Luverne, MN on 
6 Jul 1896. Clare then separated from her husband and came to 
Kent, WA. Clare was known to her grandchildren as Mama Clare. 
Mama Clare worked the rest of her life. In Phoenix, AZ, at the 
Sears store, she fell down the stairs leading to the basement 
and fractured her skull. She died in April 1955 in Phoenix, AZ 
and is buried in Kent, WA. 
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Maude Mylroie attended schools in Kent, WA, She had a 
class at the University of Washington on mushrooms, of which 
she was an expert. She married a. lawyed named George E, 
Morris, the son of a Methodist hell fire and damnation 
minister, George Morris later became Chief Justice of the 
Supreme Court of the State of Washington. They had one son, 
Edward Morris who learned to fly airplanes with which he 
became very proficient. While flying over the Alaskan wilder
ness, the plane crashed and he wa.s killed, Ted is survived by 
a son, Robert Morris, who lives in Seattle, WA, Maude, her 
husband and son are buried in Seattle, WA. 

Ruth Mylroie never married and died at the age of 80 years. 
She, like her sister Clare, fell in one of the department stores 
in Seattle and died that night, was cremated and interred 
beside her parents in Kent, WA. Ruth graduated from the Univer
sity of Washington in 1906. She taught schools in Washington, 
Alaska and Hawaii. 

Ruth taught school during the year 1912 at Kodiak Island, 
Alaska, and that was the year when Mt, Katmai erupted. Fine 
grain ashwas emitted. This ash was carried by the air currents 
around tne world. The ash on Kodiak made large drifts which 
almost covered many houses, Ruth and her cousin Hildred Davies 
(Irskin) were taken off the island by the Revenue Cutter "Bear" 
which was later the flag ship of Admiral Byrd in the Antarctic, 

William Mylroie came to Kent, V/A with his parents. He 
went to Alaska with his father in the Gold Rush days. After 
his father and William Davies left Alaska, Will stayed in 
Alaska for eight more years. After coming back to Kent, he 
married Adaline Shinn, the daughter of a wealthy hop grower 
of the area. They had one daughter who died in infancy and 
one son, Joseph, named after his grandfather. Young Joseph's 
wife's name is Virginia, He retired from the Bell Telephone 
Co. and now lives in Tacoma, WA. 

An item from the White River Journal, Kent, WA of 9 Dec 1893 
gives this information. "The ' Dime Social' given by the Methodist 
Ladies at the residence of J. Mylroie on last Wednesday evening 
was a success, A goodly number were present and the games were 
puzzlers. The proverbial 'coffee and cake' were present also," 

JAMES MYLROIE 

James was the seventh and youngest child of the William 
and Jane Gelling Mylroie family. There was a sixth child 
named James but he evidently died in infancy and as was the 
custom the next child of the proper gender was given the name. 
Not much is known of him and his life and times here in the 
United States. He was born 17 Aug 1845 in Laxey, Lonan Parish, 
IOM and was known to have lived in Sweetwater, TX. The only 
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record that I have of him appears in the 1900 U. S. Census 
of Texas, He was reported to be living in Knox County with 
his wife, Mary CToole Mylroie, his father-in-law and a 
sister-in-law. Inquiries in that area, have brought no return, 
The 0'Toole family came from Nebraska so it's possible they 
might have returned there. FGS No. 6. 

Of the children of John James Mylroie, Sr. and his 
wife Margaret Ennett I don't have a lot of information 
except what is shown on the Family Group Sheet No. 7. The 
one exception is for their youngest son, George Douglas. 

GEORGE DOUGLAS MYLROIE 

This man is the youngest son of John James Mylroie Sr. 
and his second wife Margaret Ennett. He is a half-brother 
to John James Jr. (J, J, Millroy)and uncle to John James 
Miller Mylroie, He was born 15 Oct 1882 in Dodgeville, WI. 
He married Nellie Ellis on 4 Aug 1909. They had two children 
born in Seattle, WA, George Douglas died 31 May 1953 and 
Nellie Ellis died 3 Sep 1973, both in Seattle, WA. 

Wnile on the Isle of Man I was able to contact Arthur 
Mylroie who gave me information about the family. His parents 
were John and Alice Corlett Mylroie. John's parents were 
Thomas Arthur and Jermima Kermode Mylroie. Thomas' parents 
were John and Eleanor Faragher Mylroie. John's parents were 
James and Ann Kewley (Cowley) Mylroie. James Jr.'s parents 
were James and Eleanor Skillicorn Mylroie. This takes us 
back to 1766. He is fortunate that he has pictures back 
several generations. 

His family had a store in Laxey, which at one time, 
carried dry goods, furniture and the like. The building still 
stands with the name Mylroie on it. The father sold the 
business many years ago and retired to Glen Vine near Douglas. 

There is a. family of Mylroie' s that came to Wyoming, Utah 
and Idaho and settled in the early days. I found their family 
representative through the CFI of the Mormon Church. I was 
fortunately able to contact Victor Mylroie, who now lives in 
Webster, NY. That's near Rochester. So far, we've found no 
connection between the families but by perserverance, we'll 
make it. Please refer to FGS No's 8, 9, 10 & .11 and Ped Chart 
No 1. I tried my best to find some relationship to Anna 
Isabella Quinne Mylroie but no luck. I think that it is 
such a lovely name. 
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In my search for Penberthy's, I found a family of 
Mylroie's in Zimbabwie (Rhodesia). As you can see on FGS 
No. 12 the information that I have is rather sketchy, having 
no birthdates included. My correspondent is Mrs, George 
(Lynette) Mylroie, She tells me that the five brothers are 
now deceased. She isn't sure about Robert as he left home 
at an early age and has not been heard from for many years. 
I would rather imagine that the family came to Africa, in the 
early 1900's. If the name Thomas Alfred means anything to 
any of you, please let me know. 

Just recently, through an obituary in the Bulletin of 
the N, American Manx Assn. the parents of Mrs, Katherine 
Bel ford were listed as Thomas Mylroie and Emily CIague. Her 
son's name was listed and I contacted him. His name is Earel 
Belford and lives in Urbana, Ohio. He told me that his mother 
came from Agnea.sh. As soon as he gets things sorted out, he'll 
send more information. 

This is the story of the Mylroie family as I know it now. 
I'm sure there is more to tell. Let's hear from you. If I've 
made mistakes, please let me know so we can correct them. 
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http://nii.MiHr.il


HUSBAND / t y y a / ? P > g J O H H ^ J A n j - s S * - Lenx> M l V A T * i*7 Husband 

Born £ 9 A* AY / f 3 ) 
Chr. 

Mar 

Died / * _ _ _ _ _ I f t L 

Bur. 

H U S B A N D S FATHER l j _ , _ L f ̂  /Vjyt/Prtf 
L l l I C D A M n ' C _ ' * Z. 

Place j . A * W y , y r . S s L t r Q J _ M A A / 

Place. 

Place. 

Place. 

Place. 

Wife 

Ward 
Examiners: 

2. 

D o p c ^ g U I L . L £ / (JOJ &c\<rSr]>£- C i s ^ p - r t t f e s f 
Stake or 
Mission 

H U S B A N D S 
OTHER WIVES - T A / 7 / , Qe-rt-/ Z T A I F D o w h?/<- H A G n.r 

HUSBAND'S 
MOTHER /yjAtfeoff/Ty— (LOOts*?) <~rl*-r~i-/rV<i— 

WIFE ___\ V(?(^Ai?fL~r ELr_r___ 
r^ArV Born_ 

Chr._ 

/ _ " / < / 

Died V P\PK> / f j t f 
Bur. 

Place. 

Place. 

______ Of71 

WIFE'S FATHER " 7 > f l / H A» .». 

Place _ J _ _ t & K j r _ _ U _ .STJoStTPrV JJttsp/TAl A&*t> 7 ? /VfS 3A}n / </ PAVS 

Place Ptm-r jSt DGL G EMtr r t r i ^y 
WIFE'S 

. M O T H E R 

WIFE'S OTHER 
HUSBANDS 

SFX 
M 
r 

CHILDREN 
List each ch i ld (whether l iv ing or dead') in order o l b i r th . 

Given Names SURNAME 

WHEN BORN 

D A Y M O N T H Y E A R 

WHERE BORN 
STATE OR 
COUNTRY 

DATE OF FIRST M A R R I A G E 

TO W H O M 

WHEN D IED 
MONTH YEAR 

1 

DsK/3 _t Af/u ,cc,yr iJK&ati BSLAJC :? 
i__t__________ 

M 

s '&<St-e . \ £>o J V L . (_____ 
/ A ? Q / F t ^ C / / y i r < ) e i o s » 4 U) A A U A J i > 6 D C £ i / / U . \ 

A _£__€£> UURigrTr _______£ Mi 
I 

S t o r e y Htean/Ak ____j&ii[_ 
J 2 __/\Loj/ _/2_?A_ 

£ M L y M^S± MrAfiaifr-

7M> M A S Hn 
t 

e f ? LAY. /A / fA /VCLY it 
G__0___j_ L_____\_ Aj/t-Koir '6 0ar m* QnPCrC ______ J, ou) A L__L 

JL *?_!<£-/It.. 
IJekLlF. ____ls 

_ ' / M A V / I S 3 
*t 3 s e e /97-s 

10 

11 

SOURCES OF INFORMATION OTHER MARRIAGES 
' J 



•n 
« i 

. I 

HUSBAND Thomas (John) HYTflflTE 
4t S> 

Born 

Chr 

Wall 

DUd 

Bur. 
HUSBANDS FATHER 

. P lace . 

?9 Iter, 17fl? . puc. Lnnan 
2£ May M'OS »..,.. I f i rW- T .nnm 

T I O S B A T J O ' I — 
UTH.I,JfVJa!b-

HuSBAND'S 
.MOTHER 

Husband T h o m a s ( . I n h n ) l f rT.Rf .TF. 
Wile 

W«rd 
Examiner. 

j____Q____h 
• 7P? 

Slake or 
Muslon 

NAME A ADDRESS OF PERSON SUBMITTING SHEET 

WIFE jnney ( J u d i t h ) Pa. MA TSH 
Born . 

Chr . 

. P lac . . 

. Place -

. P l ace . 

. P l ace . 
WIFE'S FATHER 

WIFE'S 
MOTHER. 

WIFE'S OTHER 
HUSBANDS 

WHEN DIED 

nam _=*_ 

RELATION OF ABOVE TO HUSBAND RELATION OF ABOVE TO WIFE 

FOUR GENERATION SHEETS FOR FILING ONLY 

Y E S D NO • 
DATE SUBMITTED 1 0 GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 

LOS ORDINANCE DATA 
BAPTIZED (O.t.1 

2 Feb 197li 

ENDOWED (Data) 

22 War 197h 

• K A L E 0 ( 0 _ W •r-.TwHE-Wt 
Wkf 6 TO HUSBAND 

SEALED [ O . i . _.td t«-_t>t_) 

or 

CHILDREN 
LHH . .on cti-kj fa-MWm »f r>) a> < t M I Ml _<>« M • . . » 

Qivn Nim— frUflNAME 

WHEN BORN 

DAY UONTH YEAR 

WHERE BORN UAlE Or EIH6T MAHHIM.C 

TO WHOM 
-SM-. 

EALEDtD.M M l * * f M 
_ _ _ _ _ £ _ TO _ _ _ _ _ _ 

filague MYLROIE g Apr 1807 Lonan I M O S J U Eng j . Fab 197h 22 Mar 197-
PV , 

. May 1971. 

R - l i n p r MYIJfOTE 12 na,c lQce j . Fah 197h 1 Apr 197L Ii May 197 Ii 

•tohn MYI.ROTE lo aUie—ie iL fi Feb 197)i 22 Mar 197.1 
PV 

3 May 197li 

"> a 

I 

eg i 
laid * 

I 

- to re - re t MYLROIE 11 nee 1612 $ Fab 197li Apr 197.. h May 122-1 

•lane MYLROIE- 11 Oct i e iL 

•tan... MYTiRfllE 2*. Apr IBIS 5 Fflh 197ti 22 Mar 197li 
PV 

3 May 197L 

g l l r a h a t h MyT.Rf.TE 3 Fab 1A22 

1% 
SOURCES O f INFORMATION 

. > - _ . § 
I S O U 

> u. O K 

(A) Lonan Par Reg film (#l0672t>) Pro jec t G3806-1 
(B) CFI # K09 ca rd 

C H ' l The a .n .a i oa l t » l Socl. ly o l The Church o l Jaeua Christ o l Latter-day ( a l n l t . Inc. 

OTHER MARRIAGES NECESSARY EXPLANATIONS 

On the register the father of 02 Ellino 

was listed as John .(ylroiej the 
mother of /} $ Jane was listed ad Judith 
Caraaiah 

> 
Q 

i-o 

O 

http://lfrT.Rf.TF
http://MyT.Rf.TE


<* I 

I 
ii 

HUSBAND clagHfl -g-flQIE (a. m i n e r ) 
" 7 

Chr. . 

- H I . 

DHMJ . 

«• Apr 10Q7 Lonan 

HUSBAND I FATHER Thomaa MYUtOIB HUSBAND'S 
. M O T H E R 

Husband 
wita 

clague MYLROIE 1807 

Ward 
Examiner. 

niybaj-i WOW. 

Jnnny HAUATflH 

WIFE BH rahnt.h T.KWUKY 

Data) . 

. Place _ 

. P i e c e . 

WIFE'S FATHER W I F E ' S " 
.MOTHEF 

WIFE'S OTHER 
HUSBANDS 

CHILDREN 
l>. a—* C M . I—_i—v _ _ . _ —_n - »—• * 
Q r v n N o m e o SURNAME 

WTIES DiEB ~ 
_ _ _ _ _ _ YEAR 

NAME 4 ADDRESS OF PERSON SUBUITTINO SHEET 

RELATION OF ABOVE TO HUSBAND RELATION OF ABOVE TO WIFE 

FOUR GENERATION SHEETS FOR FILING ONLY 

YESQ N O D 
DATE SUBMITTED TO GENEALOGICAL BOC.CTV 

LOS ORDINANCE DATA 
BAPTIZED (D . - l 

f. Feb 1971. 22 Mar 197lt 

ENDOWED (D.i.l 
SEALED (Oaia ana 1 — _ _ 

WIFE t o HUSBAND 

PV 
May 197 j i 

WHEN BORN 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

WHERE BORN DAIC OF FIRST MARRMQE 

TO WHOM 
-__V 

CHILDREN TO PARENTS 

•Jflfan MYLRQI l - p r 1R .H T-onan t .O.M, SOS- 17 Feh 19lil 2fl May 15-6 

W i l l i a m MYUiOI I S Ngv lfllifl JaQiiaiL S Fnh 197li gft Mar 197l| 
PV 

1 May 197ti-

Tfrrvn-m liTI.BnT • 1 .Ian IBM! r. Feh .97)| 27 Mar 197li 
PV 

2 Hay 197li 

i > 
M 
in 

11 

33 

Jamna MTUflT il Mar lfllifi 6 Feb 19714 97 ifay. 107,1 
PV 

? May 197ll 

Chr i s t i an MTORrvr 13 F«h 1t,l|9 

Unbar, _mJ.r.T J in • ri.ti infnnt Infant.. 
pv 

1 May 197tt 

G & m MT-fiQIB 7 Aug 1B53 6 Feh 197»i 27 Mar 197u 
PV I 

1 May 197L l 

EatfMMrJi cUgm MxmoiE a 
• 

Ifl Feb _ m 6 F*h 197lt ?7 Mar 197li 
PV 

7 May 197L 1 

. • Ii 

S O U R C E * OF INFORMATION 

(A) Lonan Par Reg miorofllm (jfl06728) projeot C3806-1 
(B) cri^KOy card 
[0) l o n u n p a r Rag f i l m (#ll»706) P a r t 9 

0 > > 7 1 The rjeneotoflcel Society o l The Church e l Jesus Christ e l Letter-day SelRta, Inc. 

OTHER MARRIAGES NECESSARY EXPLANATIONS 

> 
m 



o 
VS \ 

\ \ 

HUSBAND — 
Sow 

ctv U + T . 11533- .-
Marr ° _ i X \ — i — 
Died 

# / 

i_____S____ (a WHBVfir) 

. ptBc* Lonan. Tnin nf nan, l__^Land 

. Place . 

.PIBC* -uasUtli flfipn, T i i x i i y , T - . n r.r l i n n , [ling 
Bui 
HUSBAND S FATHER (-1 i rn tP i ryT?<f,T. 

Tnn.-tn, T i l r - n f ' 
B o w E R p i n a E.l7., i in.t,h T.KUWI-.Y 

Husbsnd John MYHIOTK 
Wile 

1..3H 

Ward 
Examiners 

t in T f t n l i n T l a i . H T H . 

Stake or 
Mission 

WIFE 
BOTH 

CM. 

Died 

A u n n T n . - m t - . t n • ;ITTM j 

ii lug torn .Flu* thiichnld, In lo of H-n» I'.ng-

6 lity 19P6 

WIFE'S FATHER J n i n e s , 'UIU.^ 

liia-ey. laJfj of l i^n, Enc. 

-Mo f r i r IER. Catherlno __!___] 
WIFE'S OTHER 
HUSBANDS 

1 8.' 
WHISN DIED • 

, „ j - U I I -FAR-

NAME a ADORESS OF PERSON SUBMITTING SHEET 

RELATION OF ABOVE TO HUSBAND RELATION OF ABOVE TO WIFE 

FOUR GENERATION SHEETS FOR FILING ONLY 

Y E S D NO D 
DATE SUBMITTED TO GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY 

LDS ORDINANCE DATA 
BAPTIZED (O.i.l 

17 F(ih 19.1.1 V\ Kriy l%6 

ENDOWED (Dalai RATIO ——• __ T_——I 
WIFE TO HUSBAHO 

mmnmi 
SfcALEDIOaia S 3 la—a_l 
CHILDREN TO PARENTS 

Cuven Names 

CHILDREN 
___> ——a a* ——.i « . < _ . a—. 

SURNAME 

WHEN BORN 
OAV MONTH YEAR 

WHERE BORN OATE OF FIRST MAIU1IAOE 

TO WHOM 

,'hniaan MYlll.iTi- •lunn Iftfil Lonan ___ Eng ______ i n f i i i t , 
PV 

7 liay 197/. 

Tfrtnoi. MYfl . f lT:- , 25 OnJ, lf.63 I . CM 
_____ 

Martha CltAwFOItD 

II 
-U-abat-i liYinnTi'i 

-mtly Tnnhi.nn.HYIJIPT-' 

6 Ifar 1Hi/i'> 

1? July LtM-

T j i v . a y ) S n i l l . l i P . i p n fieori.- KlilJrY 
L-a. 

6JE. 
Jlec 19/i? 

-L924- 22 Mar 197/. 
PV 

liar 197., 

1ii25_ -1-3 _i-c 19MJ 
F r a l r i c k SAHNlM-iM 

1/, uug \ 'W 13 Oct 1971 
OK 

?/, Mov 1 921-

i/i. iiia 1971 13 Or.1. 1971 
OK 

?/. TJnv 1971 

I 
; i th.r . in. Jytlla IIYIJ'MD . n 19 f,..r 1B7/i lonan O.orcB IJATMISUI. 

J- l i l l ____ 

hi 

% i/ 

111 ill 

John .fifi.pflr lm.K'Ii. 13 .Kay l:17n. South fin .in 
.1i3_iIoa J2QQ I 2ft, .Tnly 19/.7 
Kftt.iiiir J a n a aCtaiEEli UiEE 1 IIIUIQ 19/.0 Hi .Tunc. 19J.U 

rinytyirat anna MYIKOII. Dan KiilXY 
?9 Apr 19.% 

10 Fob 19/d 17 Feh 19A1 

• nburlj, lilflunnl TiYTffOTi-: 13 Hiy I f f l l I 191'; 
Tnn;.n 17 F»b 19/. I 'ft If'iy 19-.6 

AL 
13 July 1972 

Tfiorao.t/ll.llfiri ? i tlnn .Ofi.. Irixey, South ,'ipe BUsahwth fiOnT. 
19H 

17 ilug 1971 19 Ffih 197? 
OK 

] Uar 197? 
is 

J - ^ -
SOURCES Of INFORMATION 

(A) Ffunlly itocorvlH ol Gobrco ii, Kylroie now In poaaepslon of 
Vlotor t iylroiey 012 I i thunlca Lane, Webster, New York 145«0 

(B) CFJ curd #1(09 
(B) Indax card to SL Temple records # 9796 Book 7 0 p. 4°7 

91*71 The a«naaiowrca| Society el The Church el Jesus Christ al Latter-day •mints. Inc. 

OTHER UAflRIAOES NECESSARY EXPLANATIONS 

(NJ 

W 



irihdate-
Where was information shown on H U S B i * ^ aM-aJail-aar-Hylrqlt t^fc CS— 

Birth date_-13--May.l8.7ii Place3flUl_l..Gap-^.Lnn-Jl.T.0,U+_W-1*. this family record obtained? 
Cartel l ing date. _Place _ _9^_I . .?_i___l . .9 .L8»!Xg_.J-
Death data 2flL a p r . 192k _Place_.Hanna,..Carbon, YlVcuiitiig M!fl«>ift. 
Burial date _l&..._?_!_l?Jk. Place _ 3 _ _ _ _ . C * ? ^ i . . W . _ _ J _ l . 
Hu»b___-.F.th-r_John..laJr}-.r9i = . .H^M^tt_^.i»^.^..<a»in?.. 

( M a i d . a 
l y u ^ . r Mam.; 

Kirlc Lo 
is 

M t v n t a ^ d e t e ( H i » W _ i O ^ 
O—•* W I Y - J vi Kuabaad 
0 1 . H , Hallo o r d . c ) - — -

WIFE l a t h e r Jane Scarffe Name and address of person sub-
B i r S ^ r i - t e ^ j O S mitting this sheet 
Christening date. _._Place_ _V.i°4or L,..lfclr.ftia...... ._ 
Death data _2-MNf.. 1937. _ PlaceLara^_,..Jlfc_ny. .iiy.oj-iaA-L 
Burial date_5.MW.l?J7 Place J# . ra iBde_. i lb jWy i . .^ 
W-.w«th-«_J?M-?».?£?•. Wuv. Moth«r "__£.Ei ther OoldasL.th 
O t h . r Hi*al_ju1a ol WU. 
(U aay. Ual t . rard.r) 

C H I L D R E N 
(Give nan.—i in lull In order oi birth) 

i . - t y l r o l . . 

a tTeorge Ernest Mylroie 

» Clara Li ly Ifrlroie 

WHEN BORN 

D a r Mo. Tr. 

1Q Sep, 19QQ 

22 Dec. 1901 

18 Feb. 190)4 

WHERE BOEN 

Town County 

(Liverpool J 

KlrVrii.a, T-rnn. _n>. 
Kiricd a l e , Lane. Snge 

Kirkdale,Lane. ____ 

Stats 
or 

Country Day 

DIED 

Mo. 

lfl June 190J. 

•MARRIED (Flret Husband or Wife) 
*Llat additional marr iage , with 
datae on r a v e r s , side of ehael. 

— _ _ — 1 I W • ' ' rnr r i i 

Dal . 
To 

Date_lk..J^-n* 193l| 

HUSBANDS 
Name (u Fain. a r H y l John CaeaarHylro ie 

TEMPLE ORDINANOE DATA 
HUSBAND 

Baptized . .! . . JviXke.lSliJl.aLC.. _mm,.... 
Endowed .18_Juna,..19_0. .K 
Heir_ilaM*r.y»..E_..Mylroia 
Relationship of HeirAoa. 

WIFE: 
riaptlzed__l..Ji_ri_...15ljQ.JLCJ~-a-.. 
Endowed_20..Oc4i\.X9li0L. .R 
Sealed to HusbQnd._2L.Dc.t...l9UQ- S-
Heiii...Qa)ar:gaj..J6...MylrQla 
Relationship of Heir_..Sa>n. ... 

BAPTIZED 

child 

T°Alloe I r l e n e Laater 29 Mar. 191L 
D.t.JB.0ot..l?.JO. 
ToUaric Donald Taylor 

ENDOWED 

child 

22 May 193.1, 

SEALED 
TO PARENTS 

Oct. 21.191,0 

• gha r l t a Albert Mylroie, 21 Jan. 1906 Minorca. Lonan. IOM E_J_ 
Data 

IglAaaeA "el io jL 

j J a f g l a . I Hba lMyl jg j jL 23 Mar, 19Q3 
Uroit e Callow 
Lonan, I.P.M. _»!_ 

£-. I y * * « i T fry*-* fr^MT) 

uJu ly . 1915 
Iruva F l a t , 
flody.-Park 

It Ju ly . 1915 
I m a F l a t , 
Cody, Park 

Jtyo. 26 Sap. 19U6 

Dat.Jt.lter- 191Q 
To3ylveBter F.Uartin 
D . i ^ l * " ^ . . i i » 3 3 . . . " . 
ToQraoe S i l l 

jft°a. 
Date_ 

•""Kenneth furdy 
Dat._ 
To 

Data_ 
To 

10 
Data 
To 

U 
Dot. 
To 

12 
Dat»_ 
To 

13 
Data 
To 

H 
Dal»_ 
To 

lb 
Date_ 
To 

Copjnght , 1841, Jo-rph Flajdl-g Smith, Cbur-ia R.ocr<i.r, IMi.l.d I . U.S . A. I ru i ioa t . —kick obl ld la t he d i r . o t anoaatoe o l Lb . —.ir by p l an ing BAT " X " in air—nt oi auu—-. 

UJ 

http://date_-13--May.l8.7ii
http://JviXke.lSliJl.aLC
http://Dat.Jt.lter


- v-a p^n—A-r-, \ ^ + -

NAME OF PERSON SUBMITTING CHART 

STREET ADDRESS 

PED1GKEE CHART 

John C a e s a r M y l r o i e 

* / 
n John M y l r o i 

) c Cjagvie M f l - ' . . CHART N O . . 

NO. I ON THIS CHART 19 
THE P ( H E PERSON AS N O . 

ON CHART NO._ 
,George Frnest Mylroie ( H e i r ) 

1*1 
n i , * " ^ 

i c t . o r La Serine M y l r o i e 

BORN 7 F e b . 1937 

HHIRE W i l s o n L a n e , W e b e r C b u n t y , ( O g d e n ) U t a h 

WHEN M A R R I E D 

DIED 

WHERE 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

BORN 22 D e c . 1 9 0 1 

WHERE L i v e r p o o l , E n g l a n d 

WHEN MARRIED i l l J u n e , 193U 
DIED 

WHERE 

A l i c e A r l e n e t e s t e r 

H I R E NAME o r RECORD orr 

C WHERE THIS INFORMATION 

.TA INED. REFER TO N ' M E I 

BORN 1 « M*y> 1 9 1 2 

WHERE E v a n s t o n , •Vyoming 

D I E D 8 S e p . 1 9 5 6 
WHERE F r a n k l i n , I d a h o 

L ITHOGBArHCO IN U . S . A . 
Cot-YWICMTED, 1936 GENEALOGICAL OCIETT o r UTAH 

BORN May 1 3 , 1 8 7 6 

WHERE Old L a x e y , I . O . M . E n g . 

WHEN MARRIED l 8 J a n . 1 9 0 0 

DIED 20 A p r . 192li 

wHERcHanna, Wyoming 

BORN I 8 3 8 

WHERE L o n a n , I . O . M a n , E n g . ' 7 

W K E N M a R H l E o r / ^ a H ^ / J? f # 

D.ED 1903 
WHERE South Cape,Laxey,1.0.^/f 
Anne Isabella Quine 

~«F C O N T I N U F C 

[-'f<2fltiH,Lewney 

ABOVE NAME CONTINUE 

BORN 1 1 A u g . I8 ! i0 

WHERE M a u g h o l d j I . O . W . E n g . 

D ,ED 6 May, 1 9 0 6 

WHERE L a x e y , 1 . 0 . ' . " . E n g . 

John S c a r f f e 

J a n e s ^ ' i i n e 
ABOVE NAME CON NUED ON CM 

C a t h e r i n e C o r l e t t 

> ON CHART 

P h i l l i o S c a r f f e 

E s t h e r J a n e S c a r f f e 

BORN I d F e b . 1 8 7 9 

wHERtBar roose , L o n a n , I . O . M . 
DUD 2 May, 1937 
WHERE L a r a m i e , Wyoming 

BORN I83I1 

WHERE B a r r o o s e , I . O . M . E n g . 
WHEN MARRIED 2 9 S e p . 1 8 7 0 

D,„ 15 July, 1916 
WHERE Barroose, I.O.M.Eng. 
Esther Jane Goldsmith 

ABOVE NAME CON 

• nn Ge l l i n r 

C h a r l e s ^ o l - s - . i t h 
A B O V E N A M E C O N 

E s t h e r Cor-norie 
ABOVE NAME CON 

William Powell Lester 

B O R N 3 May, 1 8 8 9 

WHERE Almy, Wyoming 
WHEN MARRIED 13 J u l y , 1 9 1 1 

D,ED 26 Mar . 1 9 3 8 
WHERE E v a n s t o n , .Vyoming 

BORN 9 Mar . I 8 k 9 

WHERE P a t r i c k , I . O . M . 
DIED B a r r o o s e , B a l d r i n e , I . 0 . " . 
WHERE 3 J u l y 1 9 0 1 »- . l81i H e n r y U l r r . S r . 

H e n r y L e s t e r , J r . ( H e i r ^ 

1 0 

BORN 1 1 May, 1857 25 

WHERE H u c k n a l l , T o r k a r d , E n g . 
WHEN MARRIED 7 O c t . 1 8 8 2 

m c o 2 5 J u l y , 1 9 3 5 »fe 

Ann Hank in 

550 James Po-vel l 

WHERE E v a n s t o n , Wyoming 
Apnes Pov re l l 

5<a BORN 2 1 Nov. i 8 6 0 27 

WHERE Common S i d e , S t r a f f o r d s h i r e 
D,ED 28 Nov, 1 9 3 7 

Palmer r e b b 

HE CONTINUED ON 

WHERE E v a n s t o n , Wyo. 

Samue l H u t c h i n s o n 

27 Simor 

A l i c e H u t c h i n s o n 

BORN I k J u l y , l89Li 
W H E R E * 1 ^ . Wyoming 

D I „ 3 May, 1937 
WHE- E °g d en , U tah 

A B O V E I S A M 

BORN May 1 8 5 7 ife 

WHERE H u c k n a l l , ' i o r k a r d , N o t t s . 
WHEN MARRIED 1 8 8 9 

DIED 20 Mar . 1 8 9 5 
wHERiAlmy, Wyoming 
' r a n c i s Buck H a r r i s O o d ' i a r d 

S a r a h A l l e n 
VE NAME CONT UEO ON CHART 

" ^ t h a T ^ 

BORN 1 5 Aug . 1 8 6 1 
WHERE H u c k n a l l , T o r k a r d 
DIED 4 « ; i u , I f / Y 

WHERE E v a n s t o n , Wyoming 

in 

» " C V [ N A M E CONTINUED 

( H e i r ) 

30 S a r a h knn Godda rd 
ABOVE NAME CO MNUEO ON CHART 

11 

12 

17 

1 8 
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/*)w eo i e s F R O M A r e i & A 

IrtoMAs AuFReo r l v L i i o i e » t Ge(ZTtz___\ PggrtL H U A Y 

CCHIPS) ( t ) « f ^ g D ) 
$ A M H i * ) 

GLADYS (Py^orV £w)«W 

(3 

^ D*C /#* 

(PAJ^£ GAmnt-a-
( i / CM I LOG?* ) 

t f 
1 I 

/?t>_?_r.<r (bjyjjsoiJ <?' ^ ^ 

Li) •¥««;£ /?t5cuX3 -0 ^ 
UvH/votti/V cLtffc 

OIC&AS" 

Q 

S A C ? V 61-'** A HTH-dNi 
/TV 

~m 
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NAME 
ALLEN 
ARTHUR 
BACON 
BEBB 
BRIDESON 
BELFORD 
BYRD 
CAMAISH 
CLAQUE 
CLAY 
CORLETT 
CORMODE 
CORNELIUS 
COWEL 
CRAWFORD 
CREER 
CREQUE 
DALTON 
DAVEY 
DAVIES 
ELLIS 
ENNETT 
ENZENSPER6ER 
FISHER 
GAMBLE 
GARDNER 
GELLING 

GODDARD 
GOLDSMITH 
GYLON 
HANKIN 
HARRIS 
HOLMES 
HUTCHINSON 
IRSKIN 
JOHNSTON 
KELLY 
KERMODE 
KERMOTT 
LESTER 
LEWNEY 
MARTIN 
MACGILLIVRAY 
MAC GILROY 
MARLING 
MCGILROY 
MCNEROY 
MEYERS 
MILLROY 
MORRIS 
MYLROIE 
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24 NELSON 
3 OPPY 
1 0'TOOLE 

24 PEAK 
A PENBERTHY 
10 
8 PENGILLY 
20,21 PERKINS 
10 POWELL 
25 PURDY 
22,24 QUAYLE 
24 QUINE 
7,14 RICHARDS 
22 ROACH 
22 SAUNDERSON 
A SCARFF 
4 SCARFFE 
7 SHINN 
5 SILL 
7,8 TAYLOR 
9,19 TREGILGUS 
3,9,19 TRELOAR 
A,l,4,4-A,5,15 TURNER 
A VAN ROQYER 

25 VINCENT 
5 WATTERSON 
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